
What’s Accepted:   
Properly labeled household chemicals, including:

Most Automotive Fluids – antifreeze, brake fluid, gasoline

Flammable Liquids – kerosene, butane, charcoal fluid,  
turpentine

Metal, Jewelry  & Furniture Polishes, Wood Preservatives
Pesticides, Insecticides, Herbicides
Photographic & Swimming Pool Chemicals

Other Items, including:

Fluorescent Light Bulbs

Fire Extinguishers 

Propane Tanks ( 2, 5, 10 & 20 lb.) 

Batteries - Auto, Alkaline, Rechargeable & Button Cell

Cell Phones

Car Tires (maximum 10)

Mercury Thermometers and Thermostats

E-WASTE – Computer monitors, TV’s, computer towers, acces-
sories, printers, faxes, phones, cell phones and small applianc-
es, i.e. toasters, blenders, radios, stereos, speakers, lamps

White Waste – washers, dryers, freezers, stoves, refrigerators 

Air Conditioners

Expired or Unused Pharmaceuticals  –  Both prescription and 
over the counter

Plastic Grocery Bags –  Bring in 20 bags or more and get a  
free reusable shopping bag –  while supplies last.

Drop off household waste that 
cannot be set out for curbside 
collection or recycling. 

2009 HOUSEHOLD RECYCLING DAYS 

SPRING DROP OFF DATES
March 27 (Friday) 1 to 3pm    
March 28 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm    
George’s Island Park, Montrose

April 3 (Friday) 1 to 3pm    
April 4 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm    
Playland Park, Rye       

May 8 (Friday) 1 to 3pm     
May 9 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm     
Franklin D. Roosevelt (FDR) State Park,   
Yorktown Heights

June 5 (Friday) 1 to 3pm       
June 6 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm  
Westchester Community College, Valhalla

FALL DROP OFF DATES
Sept. 12 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm   
County Recycling Center, Yonkers   

October 16 (Friday) 1 to 3pm   
October 17 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm   
Croton Point Park, Croton-on-Hudson

Nov. 6 (Friday) 1 to 3pm     
Nov. 7 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm     
Playland Park, Rye

Nov. 20 (Friday) 1 to 3pm      
Nov. 21 (Saturday) 9am to 3pm    
Glen Island Park, New Rochelle  

The will be available for residents 
only. Bring your personal papers 
to be shredded on-the-spot at no 
charge.

QUESTIONS?
Call the Household Recycling Info Line 211 or visit   

www.westchestergov.com/recycling
Commissioner Thomas J. Lauro, P.E.


